
^
Clarence-Rackland

CORPORATION
de la Cite de/ of the City of
CLARENCE-ROCKLAND

Extension of Contract Letter

Bourget Lawn and Snow Care
4160 Champlain
Bourget, ON
KOA 1EO

March 20, 2019

Attention: Mr. Claude Martel

SUBJECT: Notice of Contract Extension: F18-CS-2016-002 (Grass Cutting Services)

The Agreement for the above-noted requirement came up for extension on October 15,
2018. The City of Clarence-Rockland is considering an extension of this contract for a
one (1) year period to expire on October 15, 2019, subject to satisfactory performance
and pricing.

Please complete the bottom portion of this form and return as soon as possible, but no
later than March 22, 2019. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Should you have any questions or wish to discuss this further, please feel free to call
me at 613-446-6022, extension 2235.

Best regards,

Yves Rousselle

Yves Rousselle
Manager Supply and Processes

...2

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com



Check one of the following boxes, sign and return by fax to Purchasing Services (613)

446-1497 or email: yrousselle@clarence-rockland.com

I acknowledge the above information and will agree to extend my current
contract and the current contract prices in Schedule "A" until October 30,
2019.

a I do not wish to extend or renew (pick one) my contract with the
Municipality.

Print Name: ^ /./^UQ S. /t//Aft^^-

Signed: (^/f^ ^ ^r//ffQ
Dated: J?^ f^^^) ^/^

Please confirm your GST/HST Registration #:

Schedule "A"Rates

CLARENCE CREEK

SOUTH SECTION

Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

1. Clarence Creek Arena, 418 Lemay $2140

2.CityHall,415Lemay $1320

3. Jules Saumure Park $2040

ST-PASCAL BAYLON
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

4. Recreation garage #2, 2475 St-Pascal $1,100

5. Community Hall - Ronald Lalonde, 2564 St-Pascal
$880

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com



BOURGET
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

6. Bourget Community Center, 1 9 Lavigne St. $3430

6.1. Cost for each additional cut to soccer field only $120

7. Bourget Former Train Station, 139 Levis
* (11 cuts per year / every two weeks)

$440

8. Recreational trail, Bourget (Between Champlain
and Marcil) * (11 cuts per year / every two weeks)

$1320

HAMMOND
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

9. Alphonse Carriere Community Centre $2350

CHENEY
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

10. Cheney Park, Grand Tronc Road $2830

10.1. Cost for each additional cut to soccer field only $120

FOREST HILL
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)
$3300

11. Cathy Cain Park, 370 Me Dermott

11.1. Cost for each additional cut to soccer field only
$120

CLARENCE POINT
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

12. Bellevue Park, 300 Agathe Street
$1320

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com



FIRE STATIONS
Fire Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

13. Fire Hall, 1484Landry
$880

14. Fire Hall, 2163 Russell Road $550

A TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT TAX
SOUTH SECTION

$23,900

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com


